504012553 09/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4059210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLAB DSP LTD.	05/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHITEK SYSTEMS, LTD.	
Street Address:	2 KITCHENER STREET	
Internal Address:	LEVEL 5, ELDERS BUILDING	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10520036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)978-7790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-978-7700

Email: wborchersipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM BORCHERS, JACKSON WALKER LLP

Address Line 1: 112 EAST PECAN

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128214.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R. BORCHERS	
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM R. BORCHERS/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Slab DSP to Phitek#page1.tif source=Assignment from Slab DSP to Phitek#page2.tif

PATENT 504012553 REEL: 039794 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT OF NEW ZEALAND PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this Graday of

MAY

2003.

BETWEEN

Slab DSP Ltd, a New Zealand company, of Level 5, Elders Building, 2 Kitchener Street, AUCKLAND, New Zealand, (hereinafter called "the assignor") of the one part,

AND

Phitek Systems Ltd, a New Zealand company, of Level 5, Elders Building, 2 Kitchener Street, AUCKLAND, New Zealand, (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

The assignor is the proprietor of the following patent application:

Country:

New Zealand

Number:

519863

Title:

Noise Cancellation System and Headphone Therefor

(hereinafter called 'the patent application")

AND the assignor has agreed to assign to the assignee the patent application and any benefits relating thereto to the assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

That in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1:00) now paid to the assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns to the assignee any and all rights, title and interest in the patent application and in any patent issued thereon, and any benefits relating thereto, including the right to claim priority therefrom, TO HOLD ABSOLUTELY.

That the assignor will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary for the recordal of the assignee as the proprietor of the patent application and any patent

COPY

PATENT 039794 FRAME: issued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed in a binding manner by the said assignor Slab DSP Limited

))))DIRECTOR

)DIRECTOR

Executed in a binding manner by the said assignee Phitek Systems Ltd

)DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

COPY

I, Jim Piper, this is a true copy of the certify that appearing on the face hereof document appearing

w7293nzass.503.doc/JP106731NZ/tt